�
2401 Stanwell Drive, Concord Ca. 94520        Ph: 925-687-4411        Fax: 925-687-3333        www.calex.com          Email: sales@calex.com
2/12/08 ECO# 080519-1, 131114-3
5 WATT SMT SINGLE
Features
SMT Technology
2:1 Input Range
Efficiency up to 85%
I/O Isolation 1500VDC
Remote on/off Control
Short Circuit Protection
MTBF > 1,000,000 Hours
RoHS Compliant
MSL2 (Moisture Sensitivity Level
per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Block Diagram
Selection Chart
Model Input Range Output
VDC mA
12S3R3.1200SMT 9.0 - 18.0 3.3 1200
12S5.1000SMT 9.0 - 18.0 5 1000
12S12.417SMT 9.0 - 18.0 12 417
12S15.333SMT 9.0 - 18.0 15 333
24S3R3.1200SMT 18.0 - 36.0 3.3 1200
24S5.1000SMT 18.0 - 36.0 5 1000
24S12.417SMT 18.0 - 36.0 12 417
24S15.333SMT 18.0 - 36.0 15 333
48S3R3.1200SMT 36.0 - 75.0 3.3 1200
48S5.1000SMT 36.0 - 75.0 5 1000
48S12.417SMT 36.0 - 75.0 12 417
48S15.333SMT 36.0 - 75.0 15 333
IsolationPFM Ref. Amp
LC
Filter
-Vo